

VEGAN & GLUTEN-FREE FESTIVE HAMPER WITH ALCOHOL-FREE PRESSÉ CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Bottlegreen, Pomegranate & Elderflower Sparkling Pressé, 275ml

Carbonated Cotswold spring water, pomegranate juice from concentrate (3%), sugar, elderflowers, citric acid, natural flavourings, natural colours (plain caramel, anthocyanins). Free from artificial flavours, colours & preservatives. Suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

	per 100ml
Energy	131kJ/31kcal
Fat	0
of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate	7.5g
of which sugars	7.5g
Protein	0
Salt	0.04g

Wooden Spoon, Caramelised Red Onion Chutney, 42g

Ingredients:

Red Onions (63%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Black Pepper.

No artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative.

This product may contain a trace of nut

Nairn's, Gluten-Free Vegan Oatcakes, 213g

Ingredients

Gluten Free Wholegrain **Oats** (90%), Sustainable Palm Fruit Oil, Sea Salt, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate)

Allergy Information

Both our recipe and factory are Nut free., We cannot guarantee that our ingredients are Nut free., Manufactured on equipment that handles Milk., Not suitable if you react to Avenin - a Protein in Oats. For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

Filbert's, Chilli & Lime Peanuts, 40g

Ingredients

Roasted **Peanuts** 92%, sugar, lemon zest 1.5%, salt, ginger, chilli 0.7%, cumin, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator: citric acid, lime oil 0.2%.

Allergy Advice

Produced in a factory that also handles other tree **nuts, soya, celery and gluten**.

For allergens please see ingredients in **bold**.

Brown Bag Crisps, Oak Smoked Chilli, 40g

INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, Sunflower oil,seasoning (8%) (oak smoked sugar, sea salt, sugar, garlic powder, rice flour, onion powder, cumin, tomato powder, chilli, Scotch Bonnet Chilli, oak smoked salt, yeast extract powder, natural flavourings, acid: citric acid, paprika extract)

Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free

Wooden Spoon, Strawberry Extra Jam, 42g

Ingredients:

Sugar, Strawberries (50%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid.

Prepared with 50g of fruit per 100g.

Total sugar content 60g per 100g.

No artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative.

This product may contain traces of nuts.

Gluten Free

Wooden Spoon, Thick Cut Orange Marmalade, 42g

Ingredients:

Sugar, Oranges (45%), Citric Acid.

Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g.

Total sugar content 65g per 100g

Total fruit content 45g per 100g

No artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative.

The product may contain trace of nut.

Gluten Free

Lazy Day, Gluten, Milk & Egg-Free Dark Chocolate Tiffin, 150g

Product Claims - Gluten Free. Milk Free. Egg Free. Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans

Allergens are highlighted in **bold**. Produced in a nut free site

Ingredients:

Belgian Dark Chocolate (30%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Flavouring], Sultanas (16%), Rice Flour, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Maize Starch, Water, Tapioca Starch, Dairy Free White Choc [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavourings], Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, **Soya** Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes).

*Palm oil is RSPO certified.

Booja Booja, Organic Gluten & Dairy-Free Honeycomb Caramel Truffles, 92g

Chocolate* (Cocoa Mass*, Cane Sugar*, Cocoa Butter*, Vanilla Powder*), Coconut Oil*, Cane sugar*, Coconut Syrup*, Cocoa Powder* Vanilla Extract*.

*Organically grown ingredients.

For allergens please see ingredients in bold. May contain other nuts.

Store in a cool place or fridge. Enjoy at room temperature.

The Cotswold Gourmet, Dark Chocolate & Raspberry Bar, 100g

Ingredients

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Freeze-dried Raspberries 2%, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Flavour, Flavourings. Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 47% min

Allergy Information

May contain **Sesame Seeds** and **Nuts**.